NOTICE OF AWARD

	Dated:July 20, 2023
TO:71(Bid	Construction der)
ADDRESS:	7072 Barton Drive, Casper, Wyoming, 82604
CONTRAC	T: City of Mills, Fire Hydrant Replacement
PROJECT:	City of Mills, Fire Hydrant Replacement
OWNER'S	CONTRACT NO.: N/A
has been co	ified that your bid datedJuly6, 2023for the above Contract nsidered. You are the apparent successful bidder and have been awarded a Fire Hydrant Replacement Project
(indi	icate total work, alternates or sections or work awarded)
<u>hundred six</u>	ct Price of your contract is
3_ copies of Notice of A available to	f each of the proposed Contract Documents (except drawings) accompany this ward sets of the drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made you immediately. omply with the following conditions precedent within fifteen (15) days of the
	Notice of Award, that is by August 14, 2023
1.	Deliver to Owner _ fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents. [Each of the Contract Documents must bear your signature on (X)].
2. 3.	(List other conditions precedent). Provide three (3) copies each of the Certificates of Insurance listing the Owner and the Engineer as additional insured; Worker's Compensation Coverage; and Unemployment Insurance Coverage; Performance and Payment Bonds

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle OWNER to consider your bid in default, to annul this Notice of Award.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, OWNER will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

	City of Mills	
	(Owner)	
By:		
J	(Leah Juarez)	_
	Mayor	
	(Title)	

Copy to ENGINEER (Use Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested)